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TEMPO – KADETEAK (B) 

POS. ZENK. IZENA TALDEA GUZ. PUNTU. 

1 45 NAY MAXIME GUIDON SAINT MARTINOIS 7 8 

2 71 BADORREY MUGICA DIEGO ECOTISA-GOERNA 3 7 

3 100 GASULL CAMACHO IAN CICLOS CICLOPE 2 6 

4 68 AZPARREN IRURZUN ENEKOITZ CAJA RURAL-ICOLAN  BEASAIN 0 5 

5 38 ARRATIBEL SANTOS ANDRES CAJA RURAL-ICOLAN  BEASAIN 0 4 

6 19 DE IBERO URRESTARAZU ANARTZ VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0 3 

7 51 TOLOSA URANGA ANTTON VIVEROS SAN ANTON 0 2 

8 8 GARTZIA ARANA LANDER LIMOUSIN 0 1 

9 72 MARTIN VILLUENDAS FCO JAVIER ECOTISA-GOERNA 0  

10 20 ALTUNA MARTINEZ ENDIKA VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  

11 42 ARANBURU URDANGARIN GAIZKA CAJA RURAL-ICOLAN  BEASAIN 0  

12 46 DUPE AURELIEN URT VELO 64 0  

13 40 BARANDIARAN IBARGUREN IKER CAJA RURAL-ICOLAN  BEASAIN 0  

14 14 RODRIGUEZ RUIZ IBAI VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  

15 28 RAMIREZ FERNANDEZ IÑAKI ALLERRU 0  

16 11 MONGE HUICI MIKEL VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  

17 44 MORILLO TRINIDAD JON CICLOS CICLOPE 0  

18 37 LARRAÑAGA ZUMETA INAXIO ZARAUZTARRA 0  

19 5 AYERZA JAUREGUI ARITZ LIMOUSIN 0  

20 27 GALLARDO SANCHEZ ASIER VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  

21 17 IZQUIERDO RAMIREZ SEBASTIAN VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  

22 47 ROCTON THEO URT VELO 64 -4  

23 6 BENGOA IZAGUIRRE MANEX LIMOUSIN R  

 

TEMPO – KADETEAK (A) 

POS. ZENK. IZENA TALDEA GUZ. PUNTU. 

1 56 ATUTXA MARZANA UNAI GAURSA RENAULT 4 15 

2 29 JIMENEZ ELIZONDO EKAIN ALLERRU 3 12 

3 10 SEMPERENA OYARZABAL TELMO VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 2 10 

4 53 RODRIGUEZ HOLGIN MARKEL GAURSA RENAULT 1 7 

5 33 POZO NOTARIO ASIER BAZPI 1 6 

6 50 DURAN RODRIGUEZ RAUL SELECCION CASTILLA Y LEON 1 5 

7 55 PEREZ ARRIBAS KEPA GAURSA RENAULT 0 4 

8 54 MARTIN SOLANA OSCAR GAURSA RENAULT 0 3 

9 30 LEIBAR ALKORTA UNAX ALLERRU 0 2 

10 61 ESPEJO RODRIGUEZ ANDONI GAURSA RENAULT 0 1 

11 2 DIAZ MELERO IÑAKI LIMOUSIN 0  

12 49 LAZKANO ENEKO AVIRON VAYONAIS 0  

13 34 URIARTE FERNANDEZ MIKEL ZARAUZTARRA 0  

14 15 URRETABIZKAIA AUZMENDI HEGOI VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  

15 22 ROMERO VILLANUEVA JAIME VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  

16 16 IRIONDO PELLEJERO IKER VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  

17 39 MENDIZABAL BARANDIARAN IRAITZ CAJA RURAL-ICOLAN  BEASAIN 0  

18 31 ANCIZAR MARTINEZ AARON BAZPI 0  

19 32 ARISTEGUI OTAMENDI MARKEL BAZPI 0  

20 4 ANSA LARREA JON LIMOUSIN 0  

21 1 DORRONSORO OLARRA JULEN LIMOUSIN 0  

22 18 FERNANDEZ IRULEGI ALEXANDER VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  
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TEMPO – NESKAK 

POS. ZENK. IZENA TALDEA GUZ. PUNTU. 

1 101 AMONDARAIN GAZTAÑAGA NAIA LIMOUSIN 2 15 

2 105 ESTEVEZ GUEDE GARAZI GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 2 12 

3 138 GOROSTIZA ULLOA AROA GAURSA RENAULT 2 10 

4 127 LOUSTANAU MARION GUIDON SAINT MARTINOIS 1 7 

5 111 MAIOZ MUJIKA IZARNE GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 1 6 

6 103 RIVAS RUIZ EKHIÑE ALLERRU 1 5 

7 114 GARIKANO LOPETEGI ARANTXA GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 1 4 

8 164 LE CASTREC JULIE URT VELO 64 1 3 

9 131 AGUER MAITTENA URT VELO 64 0 2 

10 145 GONZALEZ ALDASORO BAKARNE GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 0 1 

11 132 CAUET AMANDINE URT VELO 64 0  

12 144 VEGA DE LA PUENTE IRAMA CAF TRANSPORT ENGINEERING 0  

13 143 IRASTORZA MIRANDA JOANA CAF TRANSPORT ENGINEERING 0  

14 102 MAYA ORTIZ LEIRE ALLERRU 0  

15 119 IMAZ CORNAGO AMAIA GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 0  

16 110 AGUIRREZABALA URKIA ONINTZA ALLERRU 0  

17 106 LIZARRAGA ODRIOZOLA NAGORE LEI GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 0  

18 109 ETXARRI ARANBURU ARENE GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI -4  

19 108 ARIZMENDI ARRUTI MADDI GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI -4  

20 104 HERRAN MITXELENA ANE ALLERRU -4  

21 130 LUBIATTO FLORINE URT VELO 64 -4  

 

ELIMINAZIOA – OPEN 

POS. ZENK. IZENA TALDEA PUNTUAK 

1 25 ARRUTI SALGADO IGOR TOLOSA CF 15 

2 253 REY GAZTAKA AITOR BELCICLING 12 

3 9 IBARGUREN ETXEBERRIA OIER GRUPO EULEN 10 

4 8 ETXABE CASTILLO GORKA GRUPO EULEN 7 

5 251 SANZ ENRIQUE TEAM THARCOR 6 

6 3 ZUAZUBISKAR GALLASTEGI ILLART VELODROMO DURANGUESADO 5 

7 10 MATEOS CABERO ANDONI GRUPO EULEN 4 

8 5 ANZIZAR LIZARRAGA IÑAKI AUGAR-LAGUNTASUNA 3 

9 257 ETXARRI ETXABE IÑIGO EIBAR ENERGIA HIRIA 2 

10 32 URRUZMENDI LICEAGA ONDITZ EIBAR ENERGIA HIRIA 1 

11 165 USABIAGA BALERDI ANA VELODROMO DURANGUESADO 0 

12 87 ILLARREGI INTXAUSTI UNAI AUGAR-LAGUNTASUNA 0 

13 28 SANCHEZ GUERRERO CARLOS ANDOAIN 0 

14 14 SARASOLA ARLOLOZAGA MIKEL GRUPO EULEN 0 

15 56 MADARIAGA MURUA JON GRUPO EULEN 0 

16 258 ALTUNA MAEZTU IÑIGO GRUPO EULEN 0 

17 29 MURILLO PLAZAOLA ARKAITZ BAZPI 0 

18 21 IGLESIAS RONCERO JOSU CICLOS CICLOPE 0 

19 24 IGLESIAS RONCERO UNAI CICLOS CICLOPE 0 
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SCRATCH – JUNIOR 

POS. ZENK. IZENA TALDEA PUNTUAK 

1 1 IRIBAR JAUREGI UNAI LIMOUSIN 15 

2 47 DARTHAYETTE PATXI AVIRON BAYONAIS 12 

3 15 SEMPERENA OYARZABAL URKO CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 10 

4 40 ETXEBARNE IMANOL AVIRON BAYONAIS 7 

5 8 ISASA REINOSO IMANOL AUGAR-LAGUNTASUNA 6 

6 21 LARRAÑAGA JAIO AITOR CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 5 

7 48 ALONSO OYARBIDE MIKEL AMPO 4 

8 59 ARAKAMA CEBERIO JON AMPO 3 

9 35 GONZALEZ TORRES MATEO QUESOS ALBENIZ 2 

10 65 ETXEBERRIA AZPILIKUETA JOSU IRABIA INTERSPORT 1 

11 49 AZPARREN IRURZUN XABIER MIKEL AMPO 0 

12 152 IRIARTE LASA ANE EQUIPO BOLIVIA FEMENINO 0 

13 6 MURUA CARRASCO IÑAKI LIMOUSIN 0 

14 29 QUATTRIN BAPTISTE CEORIT 0 

15 9 FELIPE LEKUONA BEÑAT AUGAR-LAGUNTASUNA 0 

16 41 ARRANNO TOM AVIRON BAYONAIS 0 

17 77 AZPITARTE IKER VICINAI CADENAS 0 

18 2 IRAZUSTA MUJIKA MANEX LIMOUSIN 0 

19 60 BARANDIARAN MURUA MIKEL AMPO 0 

20 20 BARBIER BARREIRO AITOR CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0 

21 16 CLEMENTE SOROA BEÑAT CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0 

22 23 MERTINEZ DE MORENTIN BELAMENDIA AITOR CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0 

23 25 ZAPIRAIN LABOA IÑIGO CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0 

24 13 PEREZ CERRATO EDORTA ZERKI-GAN 0 

25 10 AROSTEGI LABOA AITOR AUGAR-LAGUNTASUNA 0 
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PUNTUAKETA – KADETEAK (B) 

POS. ZENK. IZENA TALDEA GUZ. PUNTU. 

1 72 MARTIN VILLUENDAS FCO JAVIER ECOTISA-GOERNA 25 8 

2 71 BADORREY MUGICA DIEGO ECOTISA-GOERNA 12 7 

3 45 NAY MAXIME GUIDON SAINT MARTINOIS 10 6 

4 100 GASULL CAMACHO IAN CICLOS CICLOPE 9 5 

5 68 AZPARREN IRURZUN ENEKOITZ CAJA RURAL-ICOLAN  BEASAIN 9 4 

6 38 ARRATIBEL SANTOS ANDRES CAJA RURAL-ICOLAN  BEASAIN 6 3 

7 14 RODRIGUEZ RUIZ IBAI VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 2 2 

8 46 DUPE AURELIEN URT VELO 64 2 1 

9 51 TOLOSA URANGA ANTTON VIVEROS SAN ANTON 2  

10 44 MORILLO TRINIDAD JON CICLOS CICLOPE 0  

11 20 ALTUNA MARTINEZ ENDIKA VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  

12 42 ARANBURU URDANGARIN GAIZKA CAJA RURAL-ICOLAN  BEASAIN 0  

13 47 ROCTON THEO URT VELO 64 0  

14 19 DE IBERO URRESTARAZU ANARTZ VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  

15 37 LARRAÑAGA ZUMETA INAXIO ZARAUZTARRA 0  

16 8 GARTZIA ARANA LANDER LIMOUSIN 0  

17 28 RAMIREZ FERNANDEZ IÑAKI ALLERRU 0  

18 40 BARANDIARAN IBARGUREN IKER CAJA RURAL-ICOLAN  BEASAIN 0  

19 27 GALLARDO SANCHEZ ASIER VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM -20  

20 5 AYERZA JAUREGUI ARITZ LIMOUSIN R  

21 6 BENGOA IZAGUIRRE MANEX LIMOUSIN R  

22 11 MONGE HUICI MIKEL VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM R  

23 17 IZQUIERDO RAMIREZ SEBASTIAN VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM R  

 

PUNTUAKETA – KADETEAK (A) 

POS. ZENK. IZENA TALDEA GUZ. PUNTU. 

1 49 LAZKANO ENEKO AVIRON VAYONAIS 18 15 

2 53 RODRIGUEZ HOLGIN MARKEL GAURSA RENAULT 18 12 

3 2 DIAZ MELERO IÑAKI LIMOUSIN 12 10 

4 10 SEMPERENA OYARZABAL TELMO VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 10 7 

5 29 JIMENEZ ELIZONDO EKAIN ALLERRU 5 6 

6 22 ROMERO VILLANUEVA JAIME VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 5 5 

7 50 DURAN RODRIGUEZ RAUL SELECCION CASTILLA Y LEON 3 4 

8 61 ESPEJO RODRIGUEZ ANDONI GAURSA RENAULT 3 3 

9 33 POZO NOTARIO ASIER BAZPI 1 2 

10 56 ATUTXA MARZANA UNAI GAURSA RENAULT 1 1 

11 54 MARTIN SOLANA OSCAR GAURSA RENAULT 1  

12 30 LEIBAR ALKORTA UNAX ALLERRU 0  

13 4 ANSA LARREA JON LIMOUSIN 0  

14 32 ARISTEGUI OTAMENDI MARKEL BAZPI 0  

15 34 URIARTE FERNANDEZ MIKEL ZARAUZTARRA 0  

16 1 DORRONSORO OLARRA JULEN LIMOUSIN 0  

17 15 URRETABIZKAIA AUZMENDI HEGOI VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  

18 31 ANCIZAR MARTINEZ AARON BAZPI 0  

19 39 MENDIZABAL BARANDIARAN IRAITZ CAJA RURAL-ICOLAN  BEASAIN -20  

20 16 IRIONDO PELLEJERO IKER VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM -20  

21 55 PEREZ ARRIBAS KEPA GAURSA RENAULT -20  

22 18 FERNANDEZ IRULEGI ALEXANDER VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM R  
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PUNTUAKETA – NESKAK 

POS. ZENK. IZENA TALDEA GUZ. PUNTU. 

1 164 LE CASTREC JULIE URT VELO 64 14 15 

2 138 GOROSTIZA ULLOA AROA GAURSA RENAULT 13 12 

3 127 LOUSTANAU MARION GUIDON SAINT MARTINOIS 8 10 

4 111 MAIOZ MUJIKA IZARNE GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 8 7 

5 103 RIVAS RUIZ EKHIÑE ALLERRU 6 6 

6 131 AGUER MAITTENA URT VELO 64 5 5 

7 114 GARIKANO LOPETEGI ARANTXA GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 4 4 

8 101 AMONDARAIN GAZTAÑAGA NAIA LIMOUSIN 3 3 

9 105 ESTEVEZ GUEDE GARAZI GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 3 2 

10 145 GONZALEZ ALDASORO BAKARNE GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 2 1 

11 143 IRASTORZA MIRANDA JOANA CAF TRANSPORT ENGINEERING 0  

12 132 CAUET AMANDINE URT VELO 64 0  

13 144 VEGA DE LA PUENTE IRAMA CAF TRANSPORT ENGINEERING 0  

14 119 IMAZ CORNAGO AMAIA GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 0  

15 110 AGUIRREZABALA URKIA ONINTZA ALLERRU 0  

16 106 LIZARRAGA ODRIOZOLA NAGORE LEI GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 0  

17 102 MAYA ORTIZ LEIRE ALLERRU -20  

18 109 ETXARRI ARANBURU ARENE GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI -20  

19 104 HERRAN MITXELENA ANE ALLERRU R  

20 108 ARIZMENDI ARRUTI MADDI GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI R  

21 130 LUBIATTO FLORINE URT VELO 64 R  

 

PUNTUAKETA – OPEN 

POS. ZENK. IZENA TALDEA GUZ. PUNTU. 

1 3 ZUAZUBISKAR GALLASTEGI ILLART VELODROMO DURANGUESADO 63 15 

2 253 REY GAZTAKA AITOR BELCICLING 48 12 

3 8 ETXABE CASTILLO GORKA GRUPO EULEN 37 10 

4 10 MATEOS CABERO ANDONI GRUPO EULEN 36 7 

5 251 SANZ ENRIQUE TEAM THARCOR 32 6 

6 9 IBARGUREN ETXEBERRIA OIER GRUPO EULEN 19 5 

7 25 ARRUTI SALGADO IGOR TOLOSA CF 16 4 

8 32 URRUZMENDI LICEAGA ONDITZ EIBAR ENERGIA HIRIA 5 3 

9 14 SARASOLA ARLOLOZAGA MIKEL GRUPO EULEN 3 2 

10 257 ETXARRI ETXABE IÑIGO EIBAR ENERGIA HIRIA 2 1 

11 56 MADARIAGA MURUA JON GRUPO EULEN 1  

12 87 ILLARREGI INTXAUSTI UNAI AUGAR-LAGUNTASUNA 0  

13 258 ALTUNA MAEZTU IÑIGO GRUPO EULEN -19  

14 1 ANDIKOETXEA ZAPATA JOSE LUIS IRUÑAKO TXIRRINDULARIAK -20  

15 5 ANZIZAR LIZARRAGA IÑAKI AUGAR-LAGUNTASUNA -20  

16 21 IGLESIAS RONCERO JOSU CICLOS CICLOPE R  

17 24 IGLESIAS RONCERO UNAI CICLOS CICLOPE R  

18 28 SANCHEZ GUERRERO CARLOS ANDOAIN R  

19 29 MURILLO PLAZAOLA ARKAITZ BAZPI R  

20 165 USABIAGA BALERDI ANA VELODROMO DURANGUESADO R  
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PUNTUAKETA – JUNIOR 

POS. ZENK. IZENA TALDEA GUZ. PUNTU. 

1 49 AZPARREN IRURZUN XABIER MIKEL AMPO 48 15 

2 1 IRIBAR JAUREGI UNAI LIMOUSIN 32 12 

3 40 ETXEBARNE IMANOL AVIRON BAYONAIS 28 10 

4 15 SEMPERENA OYARZABAL URKO CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 25 7 

5 59 ARAKAMA CEBERIO JON AMPO 23 6 

6 9 FELIPE LEKUONA BEÑAT AUGAR-LAGUNTASUNA 22 5 

7 47 DARTHAYETTE PATXI AVIRON BAYONAIS 7 4 

8 35 GONZALEZ TORRES MATEO QUESOS ALBENIZ 5 3 

9 8 ISASA REINOSO IMANOL AUGAR-LAGUNTASUNA 4 2 

10 48 ALONSO OYARBIDE MIKEL AMPO 3 1 

11 65 ETXEBERRIA AZPILIKUETA JOSU IRABIA INTERSPORT 2  

12 29 QUATTRIN BAPTISTE CEORIT 2  

13 21 LARRAÑAGA JAIO AITOR CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  

14 152 IRIARTE LASA ANE EQUIPO BOLIVIA FEMENINO 0  

15 6 MURUA CARRASCO IÑAKI LIMOUSIN 0  

16 77 AZPITARTE IKER VICINAI CADENAS 0  

17 23 MERTINEZ DE MORENTIN BELAMENDIA 
AITOR 

CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM 0  

18 2 IRAZUSTA MUJIKA MANEX LIMOUSIN 0  

19 81 ALBISU GONZALEZ TELMO CICLOS CICLOPE  0  

20 156 LARRARTE ARTEAGA EUKENE GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 0  

21 41 ARRANNO TOM AVIRON BAYONAIS -20  

22 60 BARANDIARAN MURUA MIKEL AMPO -20  

23 25 ZAPIRAIN LABOA IÑIGO CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM R  

24 20 BARBIER BARREIRO AITOR CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM R  

25 74 ZIA LOPEZ HODEI QUESOS ALBENIZ R  

26 3 GARTZIA ARANA TELMO LIMOUSIN R  

27 5 ARRESE-IGOR IRAZUSTA ENEKO LIMOUSIN R  

28 10 AROSTEGI LABOA AITOR AUGAR-LAGUNTASUNA R  

29 13 PEREZ CERRATO EDORTA ZERKI-GAN R  

30 16 CLEMENTE SOROA BEÑAT CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM R  

31 22 OTERMIN MENDIZABAL TOMAS CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM R  

32 79 LOPEZ ARSUAGA LADIS CONSTR. VICTOR ALVARO-SILAM R  

33 28 EXPOSITO GORDO NICOLAS CICLOS CICLOPE  R  

34 159 AHECHU GARRO ITXASO CC JOSELIN R  

 


